

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
9587 of 2026**

=====

NIZAMUDDIN MOHAMMAD MOHSIN MASTER

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI(2880) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. V. A. Mansuri appearing for the applicant seeks permission to place on record the entire compilation of the charge-sheet and also requests time to file an appropriate amendment application for carrying out necessary amendments in the prayer clause. At his request, time is granted.

Stand over to **29.06.2026.**

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

GARVITA