

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO. 9587
of 2026**

=====

NIZAMUDDIN MOHAMMAD MOHSIN MASTER

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI(2880) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR V. B. MALIK for the Respondent No.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Mansuri for the applicant seeks time to file affidavit of the other three victims whose statements are recorded by the investigating officer during the course of investigation.

In that background, matter is adjourned to 03.08.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

AMIT ITALIAN